CITY OF EL CENTRO

1275 W. Main Street El Centro, CA 92243 www.cityofelcentro.org



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Mario Renteria

Public Information Officer – City Manager's Office Office: (760) 337-4541, Mobile: (760) 234-2307

MarioRenteria@citvofelcentro.org

City of El Centro Invites the Community to its annual Easter Eggstravaganza

El Centro, CA – March 26, 2025 – Spring is in the air, and the City of El Centro is ready to celebrate with the return of its Easter Eggstravaganza at Bucklin Park on Saturday, April 12, 2025, from 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM.

This family-friendly event will feature more than 11,000 colorful Easter eggs spread throughout the park, ready for children ages 2 to 14 to hunt down during one of the largest egg hunts in the Valley. The egg hunt begins at 10:30 AM, so make sure to arrive early and bring your baskets!

The fun doesn't stop there – enjoy a festive morning filled with a Kids Zone, meet-and-greets with the Easter Bunny, and a variety of tasty treats from local food vendors. There's something for everyone to enjoy!

For additional information, contact the City of El Centro Parks and Recreation Office at (760) 337-4555. Hop on over and join the celebration!

###